15W I D E A R E A L I G H T I N G
Certified for use in
marine locations
Available with multiple
distribution patterns
Thermally managed
for maximum longevity
Multiple mounting options

—
FMR LED
Numbering system
Lighting fixture
WC W AC HL U
— —
Part
Part
number Description
  Model 12370 Lumens
16490 Lumens
20730 Lumens
26610 Lumens
31670 Lumens
 Optics* WC Wide beam (no optics) 6
 IESNA Type 2 5
OC Oval, 26° x 108° 5
SC Spot 18° 5
Finish W White
Color Warm white (3500 K) — CRI 80
Warm white (3500 K) — CRI 90
Cool white (5000 K) — CRI 70
Cool white (5000 K) — CRI 90
Power AC 120 to 277 V AC
HV 347 to 480 V AC
Location HL Hazardous location
Market Canadian market
U US market
Part
Part
number Description
Mounting type FMR-WM Wall mount 4
FMR-HK Hanging pendant
FMR-PM Pole mount 4
FMR-YM Yoke mount 3,4
FMR-YK High vibration yoke 2,3,4
Color WT White finish
21W I D E A R E A L I G H T I N G
Available with multiple
distribution patterns
Triple-layer powder
coating to weather
extreme environments
Thermally managed
for maximum longevity
Multiple mounting options
Vented enclosure ensures
long-term reliability
Dimming
UL 1598
UL 844
CLASS I
Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D, T4
Zone 2 Group IIC
CLASS II
Division 2 Groups F, G
Zone 22
CLASS III T4A
Contact your ABB sales representative to
verify classification
CL A S S I FI C ATI O N
—
SMR
LED
The unique combination of flexibility and robust design
allows the implementation of this light fixture in various
new or existing facilities. The SMR not only exceeds the
expectations of an HID replacement, but establishes a
new benchmark in versatility for industrial LED lighting.
CE RTI FI C ATI O N S
E477827
E477829